

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9619/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2023 in CR No. 275/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GILLCO DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94468/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER