

ITEM NO.69

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9619/2023

GILLCO DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.6, 16 and 17, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.3 to 5 and 7 to 15.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate has filed a letter stating that respondent no.2 (Amandeep) is GPA holder of Mr. Gurpreet Singh. Hence, name of Mr. Gurpreet Singh, be updated as respondent no.2 instead of Mr. Amandeep Singh. Two weeks time is granted to petitioner to clarify/take necessary steps in this regard.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Ld. Counsel submits that after clarification from the petitioner adequate steps will be taken by him.

List again on 18.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar