

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9619/2023

GILLCO DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE
- IA No. 143670/2023 - IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Gulati, Adv.
Krishna Joshi, Adv.
Dr. Raji Kumar R., Adv.
Ms. Kadambini Arora, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 143670/2023 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT

- 1 There is no objection to the application being allowed. The application for impleadment of Mr Gurpeet Singh is allowed.
- 2 Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR