

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9619/2023

GILLCO DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Joshi, Adv.  
Dr. Reji Kumar R., Adv.  
Ms. Kadabini Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos.4,6 and 14 to 17 , there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.5 and 7 to 13, who are unserved.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3 or to file application for deletion in respect of said respondent.

List again on 13.12.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar