

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9619/2023

GILLCO DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 229688/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 15-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. NO. 229688/2023

By way of this application, the petitioner in the special leave petition seeks to delete the names of proforma respondents No.3, 5, 7 to 13 from the array of parties.

Ms. Diksha Gulati, learned counsel, reiterates the prayer in person.

Accepting the request and at the sole risk and peril of the petitioner, I.A. NO. 229688/2023 is ordered.

Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)