

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9619/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2023 in CR No. 275/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GILLCO DEVELOPERS AND BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94468/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 253053/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1) After hearing learned counsel for the parties , we see no reason and ground to interfere with the order impugned. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)